DISTRICT COURT, LARIMER COUNTY, COLORADO

201 Laporte Avenue, Suite 100

Fort Collins, CO 80521

Telephone: (970) 494-3500

APPOINTMENT OF PRESIDING COUNTY COURT JUDGE

COURT USE ONLY

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2022-9

Whereas Chief Justice Directive 95-01 permits Chief Judges to appoint a Presiding County Court Judge pursuant to C.R.S. §13-6-215:

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that County Court Judge Thomas L. Lynch is appointed to serve as the Presiding County Court Judge in Larimer County, Colorado effective the date of this order and continuing until further Chief Judge Order.

This Order is effective until December 31, 2023 and replaces any prior Orders acknowledging a Presiding County Court Judge.

Dated this 30th of December, 2022.

Susan Blanco

Chief Judge, Eighth Judicial District

Blanco